TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISLAND STYLES ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.		12/26/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Derrick Lewis
Street Address:	105 Tragarete Road
City:	Port of Spain
State/Country:	TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2936130	ISLAND PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)473-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 473-2550

wctrademarkaustin@counselip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William D. Raman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 646-0005US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William D. Raman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

TRADEMARK

900067607 **REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0513**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Jennings, Trademark Administrator
Signature:	/gj/
Date:	01/24/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Derrick Lewis#page2 source=Assignment to Derrick Lewis#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ISLAND STYLES ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation, having a business address of 11216 Southwest 153 Terrace, Miami, Florida 33157 has adopted and has used the marks ISLAND PEOPLE, ISLAND PEOPLE and Design (as depicted below for which United States Trademark Registration No. 2,936,130 has been obtained), and other marks incorporating the mark ISLAND PEOPLE (hereinafter collectively referred to as the ISLAND PEOPLE Marks);



WHEREAS, DERRICK LEWIS, an individual, having an address of 105 Tragarete Road, Port of Spain, Trinidad, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the ISLAND PEOPLE Marks that are owned by ISLAND STYLES ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. and the referenced registration of the mark ISLAND PEOPLE and Design;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ISLAND STYLES ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC. does hereby assign to DERRICK LEWIS all right, title and interest in and to the ISLAND PEOPLE Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the referenced registration of the mark ISLAND PEOPLE and Design.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0515

ISLAND STYLES ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.

By:		_
Name:	COLIN DE LA ROSA	
Title:	PRESIDENT	_
Date:	12/26/2006	

STATE OF FLORIDA S
COUNTY OF DADEBROWARD S

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of 2006, personally appeared 2012 Read known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

LARSON PHIPPS
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Jul 31, 2010
Commission # DD 579835
Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Name Printed: LACSON PHIPPS

My Commission Expires: 7/3/2010